
2019-2020 Northeastern State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-11   Conf: 11-8   Home: 10-4   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Thompson, Kendrick 29-29 882 30.4 167-380 .439 83-206 .403 49-78 .628 18 91 109 3.8 57 2 97 67 7 20 466 16.1
12 Smith, Caleb 29-29 892 30.8 161-354 .455 58-147 .395 86-106 .811 32 109 141 4.9 54 0 69 46 3 27 466 16.1
00 Davis, Brad 21-0 418 19.9 55-141 .390 27-96 .281 20-24 .833 6 31 37 1.8 23 1 29 25 0 14 157 7.5
01 Locke, Troy 29-0 470 16.2 76-175 .434 8-32 .250 50-78 .641 28 48 76 2.6 37 1 36 45 4 8 210 7.2
15 McLaughlin, Iain 29-28 722 24.9 60-135 .444 36-92 .391 29-46 .630 33 90 123 4.2 66 0 24 26 2 12 185 6.4
03 Ihek, Josh 29-17 572 19.7 65-100 .650 1-1 1.000 33-62 .532 55 70 125 4.3 73 2 6 15 41 9 164 5.7
22 George , Bradley 29-25 482 16.6 59-120 .492 10-31 .323 31-49 .633 15 51 66 2.3 45 1 37 23 4 15 159 5.5
23 Givens, Aaron 24-13 521 21.7 55-85 .647 0-0 .000 22-35 .629 51 91 142 5.9 38 1 11 21 35 9 132 5.5
33 Dotson, Daniel 28-0 359 12.8 39-96 .406 24-65 .369 9-12 .750 15 49 64 2.3 40 0 13 13 2 4 111 4.0
04 Prince, DeVonta 26-4 310 11.9 23-63 .365 12-44 .273 11-16 .688 17 47 64 2.5 28 0 11 21 4 10 69 2.7
02 Guiot, Payton 27-0 247 9.1 20-55 .364 11-34 .324 12-14 .857 9 32 41 1.5 19 0 24 23 2 11 63 2.3
Total 29 5875 202.6 780-1704 .458 270-748 .361 352-520 .677 296 733 1029 35.5 480 8 357 341 104 139 2182 75.24
Opponents 5875 202.6 667-1655 .403 257-734 .350 384-523 .734 263 669 932 32.1 512 9 383 381 59 152 1975 68.10

Team Statistics NE OPP
SCORING 2182 1975
    Points Per Game 75.2 68.1
    Scoring Margin 7.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 780-1704 667-1655
    Field Goal Pct .458 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 270-748 257-734
    3PT FG Pct .361 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 352-520 384-523
    FT Pct .677 .734
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 13.2
REBOUNDS 1029 932
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 357 383
    Assists Per Game 12.3 13.2
TURNOVERS 341 381
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 139 152
    Steals Per Game 4.8 5.2
BLOCKS 104 59
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.0
ATTENDANCE 9,761 15,537
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-697 12-1,295
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-189

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northeastern St. 1072 1079 31 2182
Opponents 882 1056 37 1975

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Northwestern Okla. W 74-53 411
11/09/19 vs Mary W 85-54 42
11/13/19 BACONE W 106-46 843
11/16/19 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 76-56 764
11/18/19 LANGSTON W 68-39 634
11/23/19 at Tarleton State L 59-73 1512
11/26/19 vs Rockhurst W 78-69 526
12/02/19 SOUTHWESTERN CHRIST. W 100-74 511

* 12/05/19 NEWMAN W (OT) 70-67 732
* 12/07/19 CENTRAL OKLA. W 80-68 570

12/17/19 MISSOURI S&T L 75-76 471
* 12/20/19 ROGERS ST. L 59-61 813
* 01/04/20 at Northwest Mo. St. L 65-76 1175
* 01/06/20 at Missouri Western L (OT) 71-76 1288
* 01/09/20 FORT HAYS ST. W 76-70 582
* 01/11/20 NEB.-KEARNEY L (OT) 79-83 652
* 01/15/20 at Central Okla. W 58-56 678
* 01/18/20 at Newman W 75-66 297
* 01/23/20 LINCOLN (MO) W 90-71 666
* 01/25/20 CENTRAL MO. W 79-63 765
* 01/29/20 at Mo. Southern State L 62-65 1981
* 02/01/20 at Pittsburg State L 59-64 655
* 02/08/20 at Rogers State W 89-73 1483
* 02/13/20 WASHBURN L 72-86 752
* 02/15/20 EMPORIA ST. W 69-67 1006
* 02/20/20 at Neb.-Kearney W 75-64 1989
* 02/22/20 at Fort Hays St. L 80-87 3045
* 02/27/20 at Emporia St. W 93-76 1023

03/06/20 vs Mo. Southern St. L 60-96 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Northeastern State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Thompson, Kendrick 19-19 635 33.4 125-287 .436 60-153 .392 38-64 .594 13 62 75 3.9 39 2 69 45 5 13 348 18.3
12 Smith, Caleb 19-19 631 33.2 110-236 .466 44-98 .449 59-69 .855 27 72 99 5.2 37 0 41 27 3 16 323 17.0
00 Davis, Brad 12-0 243 20.3 34-87 .391 15-58 .259 16-18 .889 2 19 21 1.8 16 1 10 16 0 5 99 8.3
01 Locke, Troy 19-0 332 17.5 52-118 .441 6-18 .333 35-56 .625 17 39 56 2.9 29 1 17 30 2 6 145 7.6
15 McLaughlin, Iain 19-18 483 25.4 32-85 .376 18-56 .321 22-35 .629 18 67 85 4.5 48 0 13 17 1 9 104 5.5
03 Ihek, Josh 19-16 414 21.8 41-61 .672 1-1 1.000 21-41 .512 37 47 84 4.4 53 2 6 11 35 6 104 5.5
22 George , Bradley 19-15 280 14.7 34-67 .507 6-17 .353 20-32 .625 9 26 35 1.8 34 1 26 16 2 10 94 4.9
23 Givens, Aaron 14-4 285 20.4 26-45 .578 0-0 .000 10-20 .500 26 48 74 5.3 22 0 5 14 23 5 62 4.4
33 Dotson, Daniel 18-0 216 12.0 18-48 .375 8-30 .267 6-9 .667 9 28 37 2.1 25 0 9 5 0 2 50 2.8
04 Prince, DeVonta 17-4 223 13.1 13-43 .302 6-30 .200 11-14 .786 16 32 48 2.8 20 0 7 16 4 9 43 2.5
02 Guiot, Payton 17-0 133 7.8 10-27 .370 6-18 .333 3-5 .600 3 14 17 1.0 10 0 9 11 1 4 29 1.7
Total 19 3875 203.9 495-1104 .448 170-479 .355 241-363 .664 188 471 659 34.7 333 7 212 220 76 85 1401 73.74
Opponents 3875 203.9 445-1082 .411 174-468 .372 275-375 .733 166 447 613 32.3 352 7 254 229 41 98 1339 70.47

Team Statistics NE OPP
SCORING 1401 1339
    Points Per Game 73.7 70.5
    Scoring Margin 3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 495-1104 445-1082
    Field Goal Pct .448 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 170-479 174-468
    3PT FG Pct .355 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-363 275-375
    FT Pct .664 .733
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 14.5
REBOUNDS 659 613
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 212 254
    Assists Per Game 11.2 13.4
TURNOVERS 220 229
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 12.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 85 98
    Steals Per Game 4.5 5.2
BLOCKS 76 41
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.2
ATTENDANCE 6,538 13,614
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-726 10-1,361
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northeastern St. 686 684 31 1401
Opponents 584 718 37 1339

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/19 NEWMAN W (OT) 70-67 732
12/07/19 CENTRAL OKLA. W 80-68 570
12/20/19 ROGERS ST. L 59-61 813
01/04/20 at  Northwest Mo. St. L 65-76 1175
01/06/20 at  Missouri Western L (OT) 71-76 1288
01/09/20 FORT HAYS ST. W 76-70 582
01/11/20 NEB.-KEARNEY L (OT) 79-83 652
01/15/20 at  Central Okla. W 58-56 678
01/18/20 at  Newman W 75-66 297
01/23/20 LINCOLN (MO) W 90-71 666
01/25/20 CENTRAL MO. W 79-63 765
01/29/20 at  Mo. Southern State L 62-65 1981
02/01/20 at  Pittsburg State L 59-64 655
02/08/20 at  Rogers State W 89-73 1483
02/13/20 WASHBURN L 72-86 752
02/15/20 EMPORIA ST. W 69-67 1006
02/20/20 at  Neb.-Kearney W 75-64 1989
02/22/20 at  Fort Hays St. L 80-87 3045
02/27/20 at  Emporia St. W 93-76 1023


